payables to contract liabilities for better comparable presentation; and

vi) Reclassification between cash flow from financing activities to cash flow from operating

activities for cash flow from increase in bills payables to reflect more appropriately the

nature of the cash flow.

As the prior year adjustments have no effect on the information in the statements of financial

position, which include total assets, total liabilities and total equity, as at the beginning of the

preceding period i.e. 1 January 2018, the third statements of financial position as at the

beginning of the preceding period was not prepared.

 3

These adjustments have no effect to the Company’s statement of financial position, consolidated

statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income and earnings per share.

The following tables set out the prior year adjustments made to the consolidated statement of

financial position and consolidated statement of cash flows as at and for year ended 31

December 2018.

  31 December 2018

Group Note

As previously

stated Reclassifications As restated

  RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Statement of financial position

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment (i) 783,146 (25,599) 757,547

Trade and other receivables (i) 815 18,131 18,946

Current assets

Trade and other receivables

Trade receivables (ii), (iii) 123,827 (1,634) 122,193

Less: allowance for expected

credit losses (ii) (20,211) (2,085) (22,296)

  103,616 (3,719)  99,897

VAT receivables (i), (iii) – 11,187 11,187

Amount due from employees (ii) 9,985 (2,085) 7,900

Less: allowance for expected

credit losses (ii) (4,057) 2,908 (1,149)

  5,928 823 6,751

Other receivables (ii) 2,865 – 2,865

Less: allowance for expected

credit losses (ii) – (823) (823)

  2,865 (823) 2,042

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables

Trade payables (iv) 247,257 (4,094) 243,163

VAT payables (iv) – 4,094 4,094

 4

  31 December 2018

Group Note

As previously

stated Reclassifications As restated

  RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Consolidated statement of cash

flows

Cash flows from operating

activities

Currency translation differences (v) (217) 217 –

Contract liabilities (v) – (1,241) (1,241)

Trade and other payables (v), (vi) 40,147 9,629 49,776

Trade and other receivables (i) (9,335) 18,131 8,796

Net cash from operating

activities

100,725 26,736 127,461

Cash flows from investing

activities

Purchases of property, plant and

equipment (i) (81,005) (18,131) (99,136)

Net cash used in investing

activities  (92,580) (18,131) (110,711)

Cash flows from financing

activities

Increase in bills payables to bank (vi) 8,605 (8,605) –

Net cash used in financing

activities  (12,222) (8,605) (20,827)